
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
School Dinners 
A reminder that as from the start of this term, school dinners are now £2.40 a day - £12.00 a week. 
Please ensure that your account is in credit and regular payments are made to ensure you do not fall 
into debt. Should you need to discuss anything regarding payments of school meals, please speak to 
Miss Kennedy, our School Business Manager. 
 
School Admissions 
A reminder for parents of children in Year 6 that the Northumberland County Council School Admissions 
portal is now open to apply for Secondary places for September 2020. 
 
You can log on via the Northumberland County Council website and all applications must be in before 
31st October. Applications after this date will be classed as ‘late’ and will not be processed until all ‘on 
time’ applications have been allocated. Although it seems a long time away, it will be soon upon as, so 
please ensure you complete the process. 
 
Open Evening at Ashington Academy 
Ashington Academy are holding an Open Evening on Wednesday 18th September at 6.00pm for 
prospective pupils. All of our Year 5 and 6 children took home a letter inviting them to visit the school 
during this time. However, I am sure that if you have children in other year groups than Year 5 and 6, 
you would also be welcome to visit. During the evening there will be opportunities to meet staff and 
current students to find out a little more about the school. The evening will commence at 6.00pm with 
the Headteacher welcoming you and then an opportunity to tour the school, participate in a range of 
activities, sample the meals and to see the facilities. 
 
Tour of Britain 
Thank you to all the volunteers that helped walk our school to watch the Tour of Britain on Monday. 
Although I’m sure that there were little legs (and maybe bigger ones too!) that were a little tired, it was 
worth the wait when the cyclists passed where we were stationed. Although it was over very swiftly, the 
children were kept entertained by a variety of police motorbike sirens and high-fives from the riders.  
 
Mrs Gilroy 
I’m delighted to inform you that at the end of August, Emily Isla Gilroy was born. She is doing well, as I believe are 
mum and dad!  

 
School Photographs 
Individual photographs will be taken on Monday 7th October. More information to 
follow. 
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Diary Dates 
Saturday 14th September  Pegswood Leek Show 
Friday 27th September   Macmillan Coffee Afternoon – 2.00pm 

House Colour Day (Children come dressed in House colours) 
     Nursery – Autumn Colour Day  
Monday 30th September  Healthy Living Week 
     Fitness Day  
Thursday 3rd October   Harvest Festival 
Friday 4th October   Harvest Deliveries 
Monday 7th October   Individual photographs (more to follow) 
Friday 18th October ‘Wear it Pink’ day in support of breast cancer 
Monday 21st October Parents Evening  (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Tuesday 22nd October Parents Evening (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Friday 25th October   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for half term – 3.15pm 
 
Monday 4th November School opens after half term 

Sale of Poppies 
Friday 15th November Children in Need 
Tuesday 19th November Bookshop 
Friday 29th November Christmas Fair (5.00pm-7.00pm) 
Friday 6th December Nursery Open Afternoon for new starters 
Tuesday 10th December KS2 Christmas event (Year 3 & 4 parents - 6.00pm) 
Wednesday 11th December  KS1 Christmas performance (2.00pm) 
     KS2 Christmas event (Year 5 & 6 parents - 6.00pm) 
Thursday 12th December  Nursery & Reception Nativity Performance   (9.30am) 
     KS1 Christmas performance (6.00pm) 
Friday 13th December   Nursery & Reception Nativity Performance   (9.30am) 
 Christmas jumper Day 
Monday 16th December NO NURSERY AM 
 Nursery & Reception Christmas party (1.15pm-3.15pm) 
Tuesday 17th December Year 1 & 2 Christmas Party (1.15pm – 3.15pm) 
Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner with Christmas jumpers 
 Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party 
Thursday 19th December Year 5 & 6 Christmas bowling 
Friday 20th December   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for Christmas holidays (3.15pm) 

Monday 6th January  School closed for Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 7th January  School opens for Spring Term 
 
 


